Aillen
ALTERNATION HISTORY RECORDS变更记录
Date
日期
Version
版本
Mark
标记

and reliability. Besides, ST series MLCC is tighten controlling in quality in line to assure quality performance in automotive
applications. The ST series is AEC-Q200 compliant.
4. HOW TO ORDER
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
2. FEATURES
a. MLCC’s terminations are with a soft & flexible polymer
layer to withstand high bending stress in SMT line.
b. High reliability: AEC-Q200.
3. APPLICATIONS
a. Automotive, power supply and related industries. .
b. The other mechanical stress concerned products or
the set having a high probability of fall.
c. Prevention of ceramic body cracks by board
bending.
T
W
L
MB MB
Fig. 1 The outline of MLCC
Size
Inch (mm)  L (mm)  W (mm)  T (mm)/Symbol  Remark  MB (mm)
0603 (1608)
1.60±0.20 0.80±0.10 0.80±0.07 S
0.40±0.15
1.60±0.30 0.80±0.30 0.80±0.30 X
0805 (2012) 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.10 1.25±0.10 D # 0.50±0.20
1210 (3225) 3.20±0.60 2.50±0.50 2.50±0.50 M # 0.75±0.25
# Reflow soldering only is recommended.
Series
ST=Soft
Size Dielectric
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant digits
followed by no. of zeros.
And R is in place of
decimal point.
Eg.
104=10x104
 =100nF
Tolerance Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
 decimal point.
6R3=6.3 VDC
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
101=100 VDC
Thickness
Refer Item 5&7
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
A:1K/Reel
B:2K/Reel
C:3K/Reel
D:4K/Reel
I:10K/Reel
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
A=±0.05pF
Termination
MLCC for
Automotive